



File No. VIS-(2004-2005)-PL-010 - 010 - 010

# SURVEY FORM FOR LENDER'S INDEPENDENT ENGINEER REPORT (LIE)

CASE COLLECTION FORM

(Version 10.0)

2011 LLast Revision: 30.01.2020 | Latest Revision: 04.03.2022

	Items	Assigned 1	To Assigned to Date	To be completed by date	Submitted On date	Grade	HOD Engg. Signature
File R	eceived By	Jubhash	NA	NA			
Surve	У	Subhash vishal singh	· 26/04/24		E-5		
Prepa	ration		2				
	A - Very Goo	d, B - Satisfac	tory, C - Average,	D - Poor, E - E	xtremely Poor		
	Returned to HC unprepared due n	rates is n properly represent Google M	ot properly done, done, Photogative photo not taken, S	☐ Identification  graphs not content  ten, ☐ Owner  urvey summar	n is not clearly learly taken, owner represey sheet not fille	y done, □ □ Selfie entative sig	☐ Market survey fo Measurement is no / Owner or owne gnature not taken, ☐
by th	se File is returned e preparer - HOD . comment & ature	Surveyor.	defects in the s Report preparer to defects in the surve	collect the m	issing informat	ion on his o	on with warning to
			GENER/	AL DETAILS			多与研究性的 <b>[</b> ]
	Proposal/ Work C	Order or					
	Ref. No.	0	n mail		t aatima	to Cost	vetting certificate
٤	Type of Service		Valuation Report ther CE Certificate	, ☐ Constructi	on cost estima ort □ LIF	ie, 🗆 Cosi	vetting certificate
Ţ.	Type of custome		Bank	□ PSU	□ NBFC	☐ Corpor	rate
0.547.4	Type of custome		Company	☐ Private clie	nt 🔲 Direc	t client thro	ough Bank
۷.,	Bank/ FI/ Organiz Name & Address	zation	merging Co	rporate (	Cenorp HD	FL Ban	
Ę.,	Case Allotment (	Officer/	Name	Cont	act Number		Email Id
	Fees paying part	ty Details	achit Aror	200	1364643	rachs . cm	ora @ hatchane . com
€.	Case Type	[Ø	☐ Case for Free		☐ Case	for exiting	account/ customer
ī.	Fees Details		Amount of Fees	Advance A	mount if any	Fees	s will be paid by
0 <b>.5</b> • • •	, ogo Boisine	1	100000 F			Ban	Customer
8.	Billing Details			Party Name		0	SSTIN

			CASE DETAIL	<u>s</u>		
1.	Type of Property	Cesson				(Cement)
2.	Purpose of LIE Report/ Assignment	<ul> <li>□ Value assessment of the asset for creating new collateral mortgage</li> <li>□ Periodic Re-Valuation for Bank, □ Distress sale for NPA A/c.,</li> <li>□ For DRT Recovery purpose, □ Capital Gains Wealth Tax purpose</li> <li>□ Partition purpose, □ General Value Assessment, □ Verification of Phys Progress and Expenditure incurred till</li> <li>□ Any other:</li> </ul>				e for NPA A/c., Vealth Tax purpose
3.	Owner/ Applicant Details	Name Contac		t Number	Email Id	
	57 . 41		. Coment			-
۷.,	Account Name	MIS	J. K. Con Ledour, i	rent		
5.	Property Address	nalge	Ledour ,i	Dat-Pi	rengage	og, V.P.
6.	Who will coordinate on site for the site survey	×	Name			Contact Number
7.	Preferred time of survey	Date	26/04/24		Time	la l
8.	Documents Received (Any one ownership document, CA Certificate and approved site plan/ map is must)	<ol> <li>Ownership Documents: □ Sale Deed, □ Power of Attorney, □ Registered Will, □ Relinquishment Deed, □ Transfer Deed, □ Conveyance Deed, □ Allotment Letter, □ Possession Letter</li> <li>Map: □ Cizra Map, □ Approved Map and Approval Letter, □ Site Plan</li> <li>Utility Bills: □ Electricity Bill &amp; payment receipt, □ Water Bill &amp; payment receipt, □ House Tax demand &amp; payment receipt</li> <li>Any Other document: □ CLU, □ CA Certificate □ TEV Report/DPR</li> <li>No documents provided: □ Water NOC.</li> </ol>				
Ç1.	Documents received from	C	lient.			
10.	Special Instructions if any:					
11.	I agree to pay the amount of Valuer firm to distort any fact interest and to benefit any incomer Signature:	ts and would	not try to influence	any membe	r or official o	gree that I'll not put pressure o of the firm in the ill spirit or veste

	FILE RECEIVER CASE COLLECTION PROCES (To be filled by Surv				
s.NO.	COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST	STATUS	APPROVER SIGNATURE/ REMARKS IN CASE OF ANY (X)		
1.	Is Case collection Form properly filled by Receiver?				
2.	Is purpose of the assignment understood clearly by the receiver?				
3.	Has receiver checked if this is a new case or existing case of the Bank?				
4.	Has receiver fixed the fees with the manager/ client and sent quotation properly or have taken approval of the work over email?				
5.	Has receiver taken proper Work Order/ Email/ CESA form formality?	9			
6.	In case of private case or for fresh case 50% advance is received?	X	xel		
7.	Is document checklist email sent to the customer?				
8.	Has the received documents is having 'documents provided by stamp'?				
	IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIO				
1.	Please fill the above compliance checklist before moving for the survey.				
2. 3.	Please do not do the survey if you do not have proper documents.				
	For Vacant Plot/ Land - Cizra Map/ Master/ Zonal/ Site Plan is must to identify the Plot. For Agriculture converted land from agriculture - Mutation documents, CLU is must.				
٤٠.	Firstly please first study the documents of the property wh	uporehin doc	uments with hold florescent marker p		
5.	Mark the Owner/ Area/ Boundaries mentioned in the ownership documents with bold florescent marker per before moving for the survey. During site survey if any difference is found in the above fields from the ownership documents then please contact the owner immediately to know the reason for the difference.				
6.	Confirm ongoing property rates in the subject location through public domain, property sites and contained to show you the available properties in that area during your survey.				
ï.	Identify the Property clearly by matching the boundar	ries and area	a mentioned in the property papers		
<b>{</b> }.	Do sample physical or google measurements of the p	roperty.			
٤١.	PHOTOGRAPH INSTRUCTIONS:		29		
	a. Take owner/ representative photograph along with the	property.	U		
	b. Take your selfie along with the property and the owner.	/ representat	ave.		
	c. Take full scale photo of the property with gate.		aht and contar		
	d. Take photo of the property along with abutting road, to	wards leit, no	gnt and center.		
	e. Take multiple photos of inside-out of the property.				
	f. Take nearby photographs of the Property.	al .			
	g. Take a short video to cover property and neighborhood	J.,			
	Take Google Map location.	and distance	a of property from main road		
	Check main road name & width and approach road width	and distance	e of property from main road.		
11.	Check Jurisdiction Municipal Limits & Ward Name.				
- 2.	Check Jurisdiction Municipal Limits & Ward Name.	Fill each column of survey form diligently in detail and tick the appropriate option clearly.			
- <u>2.</u>	Fill each column of survey form diligently in detail an	d tick the a	ppropriate option clearly.		
13. 14.	Fill each column of survey form diligently in detail an Check any defects or negativity in the property and c	comment in	detail on survey form.		
- <u>2.</u>	Fill each column of survey form diligently in detail an	omment in one in	detail on survey form. ast transactions.		

	SURVEY PROCESS COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST	
	(To be submitted by Surveyor with each Survey)	
S.NO.	COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST POINTS	STATUS
1.	Did you take proper property documents to carry out the survey?	
2.	Have you properly studied & highlighted Owner/ Area/ Boundaries in the property	
	documents with bold florescent before moving for the survey?	4
3.	Did you check prominent landmark nearby the subject property and mentioned in the survey	9
	form?	
4.	Did you identified the Property clearly by matching the boundaries and area mentioned in	
	the property papers?	
5.	Did you check if property is merged with any other property or it is an independent	J
	property?	
6.	Did you do sample physical or google measurements of the property in case of property	U
	more than 2500 sq.mtr?	
7.	Did you check for any building violations in the property?	
8.	Did you check municipal limits/ jurisdiction/ ward?	
9.	Did you take Google Map location and shared it to Maps whatsapp group?	
10.	Did you check Main Road name & width and its distance from the subject property?	
11.	Did you check approach Lane width on which property is located?	
12.	Have you taken property full scale photograph with gate?	
13.	Have you taken owner/ representative photograph with the property?	
14.	Have you taken your selfie with the property along with owner/ representative?	
15,	Have you taken photograph of the property along with abutting road and towards left and	
	right of the property?	
16.	Have you taken multiple photographs of the property from inside-out?	
17.	Did you check nearby development and whereabouts and commented on survey	
	form?	
18.	Did you check any defects or negativity in the property in terms of location, legality,	1
	disputes, marketability, salability, etc. and commented on survey form in detail?	
19.	Have you filled all the columns of survey form including survey summary sheet	
	properly?	
20.	Did you draw site key plan (location map)?	
21.	Did you draw rough site sketch plan?	
22.	Have you taken self-attested documents from owner/ representative and stamped	
	"documents provided by stamp"?	
23.	Did you check any defects or negativity in the property in terms of location, legality,	
	disputes, marketability, salability, etc. and commented on survey form in detail?	
24.	Have you confirmed any recent past transactions during market enquiries and	
	enquired property rates locally very rigorously?	
25.	Did you take signatures of the owner/ representative on undertaking and survey	
	summary sheet?	
26.	Did you sign the undertaking?	

For File No.	15-24-25P2 - 010 - 010 - 010
Surveyor Name	Nishal Singh
Signature	( via
Date	

		GENERAL DETAILS		
1.	PROJECT NAME	MIS J.K Cement (Pro	ayagraj)	
2.	PROJECT PROMOTER/S (Company Name/ Director/s Name)	MIS J.K Coment.		
3.	TYPE OF PROJECT	Clinend Manufactur	ring Uni	t (PPC)
4.	CAPACITY OF PROJECT	2.0		
5.	BANK NAME/ CONSORTIUM MEMBERS	Emerging Co-orperate.	Group HD	FC, Kanpus
6.	LIE REPORT PERIOD	March 2024 end	ing.	
7.	PROJECT LAND AREA	~57 acres. 18	, 3 hert =)	yours
8.	TOTAL BUILT UP AREA			
9.	PROJECT START DATE	August 2023		
10	PROPOSED COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS DATE (COD)			27
11.	EXPECTED COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS DATE	June - July 2021	4.	
12.	REASONS FOR DELAY IN PROJECT COMPLETION, IF ANY	No delay, likely to	achémic	
13	STATUS OF OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE/ CERTIFICATE	Plant constelléries 4 a	scensly c	judges
14	MAJOR CONTRACTORS	COMPANY NAME	NATURE OF WORK	WO/ PO Amount
	HIRED ON SITE	S Build well		1/21
	civil & M	S Build well (8 BV constructor (3. Kanha decelos & boilde	Road Sub la	re
	) M	13. Kanha decelo, & boilde	Road Co	0 2 0 0 1 10
		EFEC HAPBOO		erection
		R.K. Steel Sc	Equipment (	7 ,
		VIV 101 30113001 1	Envisaged	Incurred Till
		Particulars	Cost of Project	——
		Land		
	FOTIMATED DDO IFCT COST /	Building		
15	ESTIMATED PROJECT COST / CA CERTIFICATE:	Plant and Machinery		
	56 5213111	Miscellaneous Fixed assets		
		Preliminary and Pre-operative cost		1
		Advances		
Ī		Total		

16	LANDMARK:	Tkelf.
		g-chitellerd road
	DISTANCE FROM NATIONAL/ STATE HIGHWAY	11 (NH)
19.	BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPERTY:	
	NORTH:	
t	SOUTH:	
Ì	EAST:	
İ	WEST:	
20.	PHYSICAL PROGRESS OF THE PROJECT TOWER/ BUILDING WISE	Refer Annexure
21.	TIME SCHEDULE (FOR THE CONSTRUCTION WORK)-TO BE PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT	Road C.C. 9 50-55 la Paver-worts Drain es 80 lu-
22.	PHYSICAL PROGRESS OF SITE DEVELOPMENT WORKS LIKE ROADS, LANDSCAPING	**
23.	MACHINERIES OBSERVED DURING SITE VISIT	Pocees Games (Beeldwell) X Z
	(Attach a separate sheet if required along with photographs of their Specifications/ tag plates)	(Transformer D.G. X2 ( ) Cranes 260 Toux 1 150 Peux 1 J. K 80 toux 1 70 toux 1
24.	EFFLUENT TREATMENT PLANT (ETP) - MAKE / MODEL / CAPACITY	- Sotoux ( Fo foux )
25.	SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT (STP)- MAKE / MODEL / CAPACITY	Not Stented yet.
26.	WATER TREATMENT PLANT (WTP)MAKE / MODEL / CAPACITY	vo Cenne & 12,000 Lf.
27.	NO OF WATER TANKS AND	Underground/ Overhead
	STORAGE CAPACITY	Domestic Usage Fire Water
	2	I From Submersible wow flow wTP forsula.
28.	NO. OF RAIN WATER HARVESTING PITS	
29.	A. DG set (No's and Capacity)  B. Transformer (No's and Capacity)	33/11 KV
30.	FOR CONSTRUCTION WORKS	
31.	SOURCE OF WATER REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION WORKS	Ven h MADNEI DY C
32	ANY MAJOR OBSERVATION WHICH MIGHT PROVE RISKY	

LAB	ROXIMATE NO. OF OURS OBSERVED RING SITE VISIT	400	-) Mcelemicel	e o

150-200 D dvil

Storage of hoppes 300 Ton
300 Ton
450 Pun
clinkes ello -1 25, 5000 Pan
WTP -> volen - 12000
Vt.

## ATTACH & VERIFY ON SITE:

#### 1. LIE DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST

- a) Project land Sale deed/Lease deeds
- b) Building plan approval letter.
- c) Sanctioned Map/ Building Plans from GNIDA
- d) Labor License
- e) CLU in case of Change of Land Usage
- f) NOC from Airport Authority of India (If Applicable)
- g) NOC from Pollution Control Board (Consent to establish/ Consent to operate)
- h) NOC from SEIAA for Environmental clearance
- i) NOC from Fire department (Provisional/ Final)
- 2. LOCATION MAP
- 3. PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS
- 4. PHOTOGRAPHS

\*NOTE: Please complete all the details reference to the sanctioned Maps and Approvals.

Building sheet ween ) treget | Type Building | Laryer (24.5x 4) Chi over Bull Locating (S5 fre) Steel 65 Stees gy pseum 00000 45 9x22.5) H. 100 H Storege. clinker Silo A-CC Stre 25000 Mg 2 4 20.6 Hoppenge. 1×20 /5. Refeet building 1 mon 7,00000 pes Hh. 12 hopper Bag house. Parking Plant. (Dimensio por drover) 36 feel. 20 Jt X 7 CCRCCU 15/h 59 ft, 35 20 yr 35 Roads praws

Regul beirbly of withing leed (gustalled)
pestingalue 2) clevators / skeefurd ILKU HT Pannel (11 meg.) 415 V 415 415 V P.C.C.

# DRAW SITE KEY PLAN & SKETCH PLAN

/
Progress 2 beilding sheet
1 BRV 3 complete (Some fruitys dies)
Derver 1 11 5 famel with 2 famels
( to feed Hooper) (wip)
3 44 psun shed I complete. 3300 Tom
(3) 44 pseum shed I complete. 300 rom 300 rom (4) +apper -1 3 storges & good ash (complete) cloud ash (civil done)
cloures. (civil done)
E) Bal houses civil wip (450 Ton) (belt & mechanic
Bag house I civil WIP worm de 1P)  I equipments . WIP.
( Cement on 16 000 MT (60% compa
Cement of 16000 MT (60% conjugated)  Row materials!  Ply sheith 1 806 (1000 MT)
(3) Ply shell of 806 / TOTO CIT!
(BVRM) your boy Brill (rotates) (In mill)
(6) Parking Pun of 2 parties (60-70%)
16 hozgle ear
240 Tours Hour) Page 10 of 14
age 10 of 14

BLANK PAGE FOR PROVIDING ANY ADDITIONAL DETAILS/ INFORMATION

Progless of Plant & Machinery

BRU => Reasoly Down.

Clinter: >> 30 do.

Conveyer) Material handley 27 80%.

Peopler => 80%.

Reject => 60%.

Paint of 80%.

Packing out 21 65%.

Packing out 21 65%.

CCR 21 50%.

Additional machines | 290. pments

1) Cranes Tower Crane.

### UNDERTAKING BY THE CUSTOMER

I confirm that I have made the inspection of the subject property to the surveyor of R.K Associates, which is correct property in question for which the documents have been provided/ submitted by me. I further confirm that I am aware of all the information related to the subject property and I have provided all its information to the surveyor true to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false or manipulative information provided by me will be considered as cheating with the professional organization since it will lead to incorrect LIE report and I'd be solely responsible for this unlawful act and will bear the charges for the changes/ modifications which have to undergo due to the false information. I also undertake that I have not given any cash or in kind to any member of R.K Associates to influence the Value of the Property or favor any individual or organization and the same is not accepted or asked by the member of R.K Associates. Any such act will lead to cancellation of the material prepared by R.K Associates with forfeiting of the fees and I'll be completely responsible for its repercussions and legal actions taken for it.

IMPORTANT: We have not authorized any of our person/ Surveyor to take Cash or kind from the customers in any situation. In case Surveyor or any member of R.K Associates asks for any money or kind from you then kindly please inform on number +91-9958632707, 0120-4110117. Our LIE Reporting process is very stringent and have multiple check points to ensure correct & error free reports to keep the lending agency risk free. In case Surveyor claims that he would be able to arbitrary effect the LIE Report figures unfairly or as per your requirement & need, then he is making a false claim to you and we request you to complaint such act immediately on the number provided above.

Name	Mr. Ragnish
Relationship with owner	HR team - acc
Signature	Referred to 510
Mobile No.	100)
Date	26/04/24

# UNDERTAKING BY THE SURVEYOR

I confirm that I have carried out the Survey of the property properly as per the fair professional best practices and Valuation & Survey policy guidelines issued by R.K Associates. I have not taken any cash or kind from the customer nor have I come into any kind of influence of the customer / bank for arbitrary providing the Property LIE Reprot as per one's need. I further state that I have not given any assurances to the customer nor given any wrong or false information or statement. In case at any point of time it is found that I have done any kind of fraudulent activity in this case and misled the company then I understand its legal consequences and appropriate penal action which company can take against me. Also, in regard to it any monetary or reputation loss will be recovered from me by the company.

For File No. U	8-24-25PL-010-010-010
Surveyor Name	Vishel singh
Signature	(Im)
Date	26/04/24

### UNDERTAKING BY THE PREPARER

I confirm that this LIE Report is prepared as per the fair professional best practices and Valuation & Survey Policy Guidelines issued by the organization. I also confirm that without any personal interest, partiality or prejudice, I have worked on this LIE assignment. Rates adopted for the asset is based on various facts, information collected from the site came to my knowledge during the course of the assignment and I have taken all sincere efforts to review, cross check & confirm this data/ information from all different angles using my prudent approach without any biasedness or pressure. I have prepared the report based on true facts & information as per best of my knowledge & case facts. I understand that any false information provided by me will lead to the incorrect LIE report and I'd be solely responsible for it and will bear the losses which will be put on the Company in form of monetary or reputation loss by its client or statutory bodies.

I also undertake that I did not come into any influence by the customer, Bank representative (officer or agent), colleagues, coworkers or any other person to arbitrary change the LIE Report figures or facts unethically or illegitimately which may put the public money at risk which is in the form of Bank deposits.

In case at any point of time in future, if I am found guilty of illegitimately distorting the facts in the LIE Report or any other professional services which company offers in the market on being influenced by the customer or Bank representative (officer or agent) or for whatsoever reason then I'd solely responsible of any such act and I understand that the Company can take appropriate legal action against me which may include suspension from the current roles & responsibilities or termination from the employment with immediate effect.

I also undertake that I have not taken any cash, favor or in kind from the customer for favoring any individual or organization by unfair means.

I also undertake that I'll not prepare any report on incomplete Survey form which is not properly filled as per the Company guidelines and in case I am preparing it which is creating an incorrect report then I'd be responsible for its consequences.

For File No.	
Preparer Name	
Signature	
Date	

# Annexure-1

Sr.		Building/Tower Name (Status till No. of Floors)	444
No.	Activity		
1.	Proposed floors		
2.	Sub structure as Foundation/Footings		
3.	Basement		
4.	Super Structure		
6.	Brick/Block Work/Partition Wall		
7.	Electrical Work		
7.1.	Electrical Fixtures		
8.	Plumbing Work		
8.1	Plumbing line for water supply		
8.2	Plumbing line for drainage		
8.3	Plumbing fixtures brass items as taps; shower; mixtures; sinks		
9.	Internal Plaster	1 7,	
10.	External Plaster		
11.	Fire Fighting Work		
11.1	Fire Fighting sensor and sprinkler or other accessories		
12.	Installation of Lifts		
13.	Flooring in Apartment		11
14.	Flooring in Common Area		
14.1	Reception		
14.2	Corridors of floors		
14.3	Stair Case		
15.	Frames		
15.1	Door		
15.2	Window		
16.	Door installation		
17.	Window installation		
19.	Paint Work-internal		
19.1	In Apartments		
19.2	In Corridors of floors		
20.	Paint Work-External		
21.	Lift Machine Room		